

L036 - Hathuabawa Chawk to Hathuabawa
Maurya Tola

Schedule XLV Form No. 134.

Package No - RRSMP / 2024-2025 / Bagerha - 02 / 01

Bagerha - 2

DIVISION

Bhetaha

SUB-DIVISION

Munna K. Jaiswal.

Measurement Book

549

MMGSUY - RRSMP

Agreement No - OLCMBD / MMGSUY / 2025-2026

Abstract of cost 4th and final Bill

32

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
N/o:- Construction of road from					
686 Hathuwaoka Chauri To					
Hathuwaoka Nya Tola					
Agency:- Manna Kumar Jaiswal					
Package:- RRSHP/2024-25/Begona-02/01					
Agreement:- DCMRD/MAGSOY/2025-26					
D/Commencement:- 00/05/2025					
D/Completion:- 07/05/2026					
Actual date of Completion:- 12/12/2025					

(01) clearing and grubbing
(02) Road Land do do -

Qty vide P (1)/THB = 0.20 Hect
@ Rs 73248.750/Hect = Rs 21242.00

(02) Construction of Footpath
(03) Shoulders do do -

Qty vide P (21)/THB = 70.4 m³
@ Rs 251.420/m³ = Rs 196862.00

(03) Construction of GSP do
- do -

Qty vide P (21)/THB = 82.40 m³
@ Rs 3470.180/m³ = Rs 286238.00

(04) Branding, laying and spreading
(05) road Compacting do do -

Qty vide P (21)/THB = 70.4 m³
@ Rs 6458.81/m³ = Rs 504696.00

Continuation

GR 1009038 = 0

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134 BFB/1009038=0

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(00) (12) Construction of PCC (425)					
Grade - do - do -					
Qty vol P(22)/THB = 331.66 m ³					
@ Rs 8000.447/m ³ = Rs 2946061 = 00					
(00) (60) Footwork for Excavation					
Qty vol P(22)/THB = 124.89 m ³					
@ Rs 386.530/m ³ = Rs 48274 = 00					
(02) (20) Plain cement concrete					
M15 levelling course do - do					
Qty vol P(22)/THB = 9.32 m ³					
@ Rs 8015.47/m ³ = Rs 74741 = 00					
(00) (30) RCC M20 (1:2:4) in open					
Foundation - do - do -					
Qty vol P(22)/THB = 40.80 m ³					
@ Rs 8688.770/m ³ = Rs 354502 = 00					
(03) (30) S/P/Placing M20 bar					
in Super-structure - do - do -					
Qty vol P(22)/THB = 0.930 m ³					
@ Rs 63079.530/m ³ = Rs 62449 = 00					
(10) (20) Providing RCC cutoff					
Wall - do - do -					
Qty vol P(22)/THB = 2.25 m ³					
@ Rs 8688.770/m ³ = Rs 19550 = 00					

Continuation COR/4514612 = 0

Continuation

BFR 4915548 = 00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(18) (10) Bricking 20 cent along					
Qty mdp (24) / TMB = 4 M ²					
@ Rs 959.30 / M ²				= Rs	3837 = 00
(18) (11) Bricking existing wall & ceiling					
Ceiling do - do -					
Qty mdp (24) / TMB = 1.02 M ²					
@ Rs 14350.840 / M ²				= Rs	14791 = 00
(19) (12) Providing laying of filter					
media do - do -					
Qty mdp (24) / TMB = 20.26 M ²					

@ Rs 5146.411 / M ²			= Rs	104266 = 00
(20) (13) Back filling behind shut-				
ment, R/wall and wing wall				
Qty mdp (24) / TMB = 31.33 M ³				
@ Rs 4656.41 / M ³			= Rs	145885 = 00
(21) (14) Plastering with cor (1:4)				
do - do -				
Qty mdp (24) / TMB = 60.48 M ²				
@ Rs 235.610 / M ²			= Rs	14250 = 00
(22) (15) Painting 100 coats do - do				
Qty mdp (24) / TMB = 60.48 M ²				
@ Rs 130.520 / M ²			= Rs	7994 = 00
COR 5206571 = 00				

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

BFR₂ 5206571 = 50

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(23) (62) Dismantling of Existing structure do — do —					
Qty vol P(20)/TMB = 1.5 m ³ @ Rs 60.350/m ³ = Rs 976 = ∞					
(24) (63) Dismantling of Existing structure do — do —					
Qty vol P(20)/TMB = 3 m ³ @ Rs 1523.980/m ³ = Rs 4572 = ∞					
(25) (64) Dismantling of Existing structure do — do —					
Qty vol P(20)/TMB = 20.75 m ³ @ Rs 302.440/m ³ = Rs 718620					
(26) (65) Providing and Applying Prime coat do — do —					
Qty vol P(20)/TMB = 56.502 m ³ @ Rs 55.710/m ³ = Rs 31490 = ∞					
(27) (66) Providing and Applying Tack Coat do — do —					
Qty vol P(20)/TMB = 2026.25 m ³ @ Rs 19.150/m ³ = Rs 54223 = ∞					
(28) (67) Providing and Applying Semi-grade bitumen (SDBF) do — do —					
Qty vol P(30)/TMB = 70.68 m ³ @ Rs 15595.550/m ³ = Rs 1102052 = ∞					
					Corr 6407270 = ∞

Continuation

BFR 6407270=00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(29) 1300 Kalameter stone					
do do do					
Qty rate P(30)/THB = 02 Hrs					
@ Rs 3168.530 / Nos = Rs 6337=00					
(30) 200 Meter stone do do					
(14) Qty rate P(30)/THB = 6 Hrs					
@ Rs 830.960 / Nos = Rs 4986=00					
(31) 600 MM equilateral triangle					
IS Retro reflective Traffic					
Sign do do do					
Qty rate P(30)/THB = 6 Hrs					
@ Rs 4456.790 / Nos = Rs 26741=00					
(32) 600 MM Circular Retro					
(16) reflective Traffic Sign					
do do do					
Qty rate P(30)/THB = 3 Nos					
@ Rs 4400.640 / Nos = Rs 13226=00					
(33) 600 MM x 450 MM rectangular					
(17) Retro reflective Traffic					
Sign do do do					
Qty rate P(30)/THB = 06 Hrs					
@ Rs 4264.970 / Nos = Rs 25590=00					
(34) Road Marking with hot Therm					
IS plastic compound do do					
Qty rate P(30)/THB = 150 Hrs					
@ Rs 650.870 / Hrs = Rs 97631=00					

GR 6581781=00

Continuation

BFRs 6581701=00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>(35)</u> <u>20</u> Road Marking earth					
hot Applied Therms					
Plastic Compound do-do					
Qty water (31)/THB = 140 ML					
@ Rs 756.980/ML				= Rs	105977=00
<u>(36)</u> <u>21</u> Providing and fixing					
of typical H.M.C.S. conforming					
sign board 4 legs do-do					
Qty water (31)/THB = 4 MLs					
@ Rs 12800.220/ML				= Rs	51225=00
<u>(37)</u> <u>22</u> Planting of Tree by the					
Road side do-do					
Qty water (31)/THB = 15 MLs					
@ Rs 812.240/ML				= Rs	121912=00
				=	6751174=00
Add 1% I. cess				= Rs	67511=00
				= Rs	67512=00
				= Rs	6818606=00
Adds feeder (24)				= Rs	39240=00
				= Rs	6857926=00
Details of S. Fee for this Bill					
(I) SDBC = 20.66 ML					
@ Rs 1160.50/ML = Rs					82007=00
(II) Km-stone = 8 nos					
@ Rs 520.26/ML = Rs					4162=00

Corrs 6857926=00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(iii) Logo Project = 4113					
② Rs 2348.55 / 115 = Rs					
③ Rs 507.14 / 115 = Rs 2349 = 00					
④ S P Gating : 60.40 m ² int 20.1642					
⑤ Rs 124.59 / m ² = Rs 3721 = 00					
= Rs 92239 = 00					
10% S Fee for Bill = Rs 9224 = 00					
= Rs 6867150 = 00					
Add 18% GST = Rs 12,36,087 = 00					
= Rs 8103237 = 00					
Less 0.04% A/R Per Govt = Rs 310200 = 00					
= Rs 8102427 = 00					
Less Provisional Payment :-					
P(24) Rs 47,56,758 = 00					
P(25) Rs 44,02,81 = 00					
P(26) Rs 2,56,831 = 00					
= Rs 54,53,870 = 00					
= Rs 54,53,870 = 00					
Net Payable Amount = Rs 26,48,557 = 00					
By Sd/- JE					